1361436

CH \$340.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest recorded on May 4, 2005 at Reel 3110/Frame 0983 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent | | 06/08/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HydroChem Industrial Services, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 900 Georgia Avenue |
| City: | Deer Park |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77536 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1361436 | DURA-PAK |
| Registration Number: | 1444477 | LANSCO |
| Registration Number: | 1522916 | CAVIFLOW |
| Registration Number: | 1540872 | SILENTSTEAM |
| Registration Number: | 1596802 | SLUG FLUSH |
| Registration Number: | 1686780 | LANSCO |
| Registration Number: | 2067032 | |
| Registration Number: | 2119023 | HYDROCHEM |
| Registration Number: | 2203701 | BLAZER VAC |
| Registration Number: | 2215966 | TED SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 2217051 | GT SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 2227419 | GAS TIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2334571 | GT |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0246

900079195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart
Address Line 1: White & Case LLP

Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1179219-0002 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew Bart |
| Signature: | /Matthew Bart/ |
| Date: | 06/13/2007 |

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this _____ day of June, 2007, given by

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at 100 California

Street, 10th Floor, San Francisco, CA, 94111, to HydroChem Industrial Services, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 900 Georgia Avenue, Deer Park, TX,

77536, as follows:

WITNESSETH.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that

certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2005, between the Agent and the Grantor

(the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by

the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on

May 4, 2005, at Reel 3110, Frame 0983 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6148005 (2K)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0248

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

Title: Dy Antonian symbol

NEWYORK 6146005 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0249 California
STATE OF NEW YORK

KALL () 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ()

Fan Francisco

On this 2th day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared Danie A. Shapiro of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she-signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION.

Kisa Ruh Kawamura Notary Public



NEWYORK (148085 (2K)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| DURA-PAK | 1,361,436 | Sept. 24, 1985 |
|------------------------|-----------|----------------|
| LANSCO | 1,444,477 | June 23, 1987 |
| CAVIFLOW | 1,522,916 | Jan. 31, 1989 |
| SILENTSTEAM | 1,540,872 | May 23, 1989 |
| SLUG FLUSH | 1,596,802 | May 15, 1990 |
| LANSCO and Design | 1,686,780 | May 12, 1992 |
| PUMP Design (stylized) | 2,067,032 | June 3, 1997 |
| HYDROCHEM | 2,119,023 | Dec. 9, 1997 |
| BLAZER VAC | 2,203,701 | Nov. 17, 1998 |
| TED SYSTEM | 2,215,966 | Jan. 5, 1999 |
| GT SYSTEM | 2,217,051 | Jan. 12, 1999 |
| GAS TIGHT | 2,227,419 | Mar. 2, 1999 |
| GT and Design | 2,334,571 | Mar. 28, 2000 |

NEWYORK 6148005 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0251